

Sheet No. 1.2 Replaces Sheet 1.1

BERMUDA WATER COMPANY, INC. STATEMENT OF CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE

1. RATES - General Residential, Commercial, Industrial, and Irrigation Service.

In Decision No. 79084, on August 30, 2023, the Commission authorized the following rates and charges to become effective September 1, 2023.

A. MONTHLY USAGE CHARGES:

Residential, Commercial, Construction, Irrigation

| Minimum Charge/Month |
|-------------------------|
| \$21.40 |
| \$54.00 |
| \$106.00 |
| \$170.00 |
| \$339.00 |
| \$1,060.00 |
| |

Filed by: Sean Twomey BWC President Effective Date: September 1, 2023 Decision No. 79084

APPROVED FOR FILINIG DECISION #: 79084, 79192

Effective: September 1, 2023



Sheet No. 2.2 Replaces Sheet 2.1

BERMUDA WATER COMPANY, INC. STATEMENT OF CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE

Section 1.A Continued

Rates - Schools

| Meter Size | Minimum Charge/Month |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| 1" Meter | \$54.00 |
| 1 1/2" Meter | \$106.00 |
| 2" Meter | \$170.00 |
| 6" Meter (School) | \$1,060.00 |
| 8" Meter | \$1,696.00 |
| 10" Meter | \$1,773.00 |

Filed by: Sean Twomey BWC President

Effective Date: September 1, 2023

Decision No. 79084



Sheet No. 3.2 Replaces Sheet 3.1

BERMUDA WATER COMPANY, INC. STATEMENT OF CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE

B. COMMODITY RATES:

The rate for use in addition to the minimum stated above shall be at the following rates per 1,000 gallons:

| Meter Size | Consumption | Rate |
|---|-----------------------|--------|
| 5/8" x 3/4" (Residential) | 1-3,000 gallons | \$1.60 |
| | 3,001 - 9,000 gallons | \$3.23 |
| | Over 9,000 gallons | \$4.83 |
| 5/8" Meter (Commercial) | 1-9,000 gallons | \$3.23 |
| | Over 9,000 gallons | \$4.83 |
| 1" Meter (Residential & Commercial) | 1-25,000 gallons | \$3.23 |
| | Over 25,000 gallons | \$4.83 |
| 1 1/2" Meter (Residential & Commercial) | 1-50,000 gallons | \$3.23 |
| | Over 50,000 gallons | \$4.83 |
| 2" Meter (Residential & Commercial) | 1-80,000 gallons | \$3.23 |
| | Over 80,000 gallons | \$4.83 |
| 3" Meter (Residential & Commercial) | 1-165,000 gallons | \$3.23 |
| | Over 165,000 gallons | \$4.83 |
| 6" Meter (Residential & Commercial) | 1-500,000 gallons | \$3.23 |
| | Over 500,000 gallons | \$4.83 |
| Construction/Irrigation (All Meter Sizes) | All Usage | \$2.56 |
| Schools (Meter Sizes Smaller than 6") | All Usage | \$2.72 |
| Schools (6" Meter Sizes and Larger) | All Usage | \$2.79 |
| Wholesale (All Meter Sizes) | All Usage | \$2.72 |

Filed by: Sean Twomey BWC President

Effective Date: September 1, 2023

Decision No. 79084



Sheet No. 4.2 Replaces Sheet 4.1

BERMUDA WATER COMPANY, INC. STATEMENT OF CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE

C. SERVICE LINE and METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:

(Refundable Pursuant to A.A.C.R14-2-405 (B))

| Meter Size | Service Line | Meter Charge | Total Charge |
|------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 5/8" x 3/4" Meter (See Note) | \$500.00 | \$140.00 | \$640.00 |
| 1" Meter | \$560.00 | \$290.00 | \$850.00 |
| 1 1/2" Meter | \$560.00 | \$500.00 | \$1060.00 |
| 2" Meter | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 3" or Larger Meter | At Cost | At Cost | At Cost |

Note: For 3/4" meter, Bermuda Water Company does not have any current or proposed amounts.

Filed by: Sean Twomey BWC President

Effective Date: September 1, 2023

Decision No. 79084



Sheet No. 5.2 Replaces Sheet 5.1

BERMUDA WATER COMPANY, INC. STATEMENT OF CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE

D. SERVICES CHARGES:

| Establishment | \$50.00 |
|---|---------|
| Re-establishment Fee (Within 12 months) | *** |
| After Hours Service Charge | \$75.00 |
| Reconnection (Delinquent) | \$50.00 |
| Meter Test Performed by Company | NT |
| Meter Test Performed by Outside Vendor | \$25.00 |
| Deposit | * |
| Deposit Interest | ** |
| NSF Check (Returned) | \$25.00 |
| Deferred Payment Interest | **** |
| Meter Re-Read Charge (If Correct) | \$30.00 |
| Late Payment | *** |
| Compromised Meter Lock | \$25.00 |

- Per Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.B.7
- ** Per A.A.C. R14-2-403.B.3
- *** 1.5% or \$5.00, whichever is greater
- **** Months off system times the monthly minimum, per Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.D
- ***** Interest at 0% each month with signed agreement. Per Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409.G
- NT No Tariff

E. RATE CASE SURCHARGE:

A \$0.32 rate case surcharge will be applied to every monthly bill for all customers until the costs of the rate case have been recouped up to \$106,000.

Filed by: Sean Twomey BWC President

Effective Date: September 1, 2023

Decision No. 79084



Sheet No. 6 Replaces Sheet 5.2

Applies to all WATER service areas

STATEMENT OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR WATER SERVICE

CONSTRUCTION / IRRIGATION

The Company shall provide water through a separate meter for service of water for heavy construction, industrial processes or for irrigation purposes. All irrigation meters shall be a 1" meter. All domestic or light commercial water service required by the customer is required to be taken through an appropriately sized service connection and meter. In the event that the Company experiences a disruption of water service, due to planned repairs or maintenance, or emergencies resulting from failure of service, water availability, local disaster, or national emergency, service to these customers will be curtailed, and only resumed after the Company is able to restore full service to its General Service (residential and commercial), Schools and Wholesale customers.

SCHOOLS / WHOLESALE

Meter charges shall not apply to wholesale customers. Schools certified by the State of Arizona shall be billed using the applicable meter charges (see Section I.A).

Filed by: Sean Twomey BWC President

Effective Date: September 1, 2023

Decision No. 79084



Sheet No. 7 Replaces Sheet 6.1

BERMUDA WATER COMPANY, INC. TARIFF SCHEDULE STATEMENT OF CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE

II. TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS

In addition to the collection of its regular rates and charges, Bermuda Water Company will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax per rule A.A.C. R14-2-409.D.5.

Filed by: Sean Twomey BWC President Effective Date: September 1, 2023

Decision No. 79084